

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SPECIAL PHE JAL SHAKTI DIVISION KULGAM

M/S Bashir Ahmad Lone (contractor) prop Lone constructions
 S/o Mohd shaban Lone
 R/o Lalipora Malapora Anantnag
 Regd No 06/CE/PDC/CC/2018-19/AA/Civil
 PAN No. ACZPL7005M

No:- PHE/Wks/ 8467-70
 Dated: 09-02-2023

GSTIN:01ACZPL7005M1Z9

126
 Allotment order No of 2023
 Dated 09.02.2023

Name of work:- Laying and Fitting of pipes including installation of FHTCs, Construction of 0.30lac gallon SSFP Jacketting to SR, sluice chamber, PST, chain link fencing, intake works and allied works WSS WANPORA OLD AND NEW under JJM

Ref:- This office e-NIT No.24/PHEK issued under No. PHEK/No. PHEK/1908-19 Date: 24-06-2022, Distt.Dev.Commissioner Kulgam's No: DDCK/JJM/4724-27 Dated.08/09/2022 and Superintending Engineer Hyd.ircle Anantnag's authorisation No:SE/Hyd/cors/6458-59 Dated.14-09-2022 and this office LOI No.4484-87 Dated.24-09-2022

Accord of Administrative No and date	SE/Hyd/DB/47 of 2022 dated 08/07/2022
Technical sanction No and date	CE/PHE/DB/2064-45 dated 08/09/2022
Advertised amount of work	99.21 lacs
Alloted amount of work	102.19 lacs

For and on behalf of Lt.Governor of UT of J&K, the contract for the above work is hereby fixed with you on the following rates quoted/accepted by you on the terms and conditions given as under:

Sl.No	Bidder Name	Quoted Percentage	Quoted amount in figures and words	
100	Bashir Ahmad Lone Prop Lone Constructions	3%	102.19	One crore two lac nineteen thousands only
DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS OF AS PER BOQ				
1	Earth work in bulk excavation by manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 meters and lift upto 1.5 m as directed by Engineer-in-Charge all kinds of soil	401.960	Cum	539.350 216797.126
2	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed: all kinds of soil 1 metter from cutting edge	4886.000	Cum	436.000 2130296.000
3	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m	4520.000	Cum	198.700 898124.000
4	Providing and laying hand packed stone soling 50 mm nominal size including filling, spreading, dressing, ramming, all leads lifts and all carriages complete.	39.540	Cum	1320.000 52192.800
5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	19.090	Cum	6434.010 122825.251
6	1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	29.370	Cum	4861.835 162792.094
7	1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	36.000	Cum	4861.835 175026.060
8	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement. All works upto plinth level 1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	53.730	Cum	7800.760 419134.835
9	Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts upto floor five level including curing but excluding cost of centering shuttering, finishing and reinforcement.1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	78.880	Cum	9408.135 742113.689
10	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope upto 15°, landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases upto five level including curing but excluding the cost of centring, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with	3.690	Cum	9849.345 36344.083
11	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for:Foundations, footings, bases of columns etc. for mass concrete.	145.860	sqm	262.300 38259.070
12	Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses etc.	968.520	sqm	573.850 555785.202
13	Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platforms.	14.280	sqm	635.600 9076.368
14	Extra for shuttering in circular work (20% of respective centering and Shuttering items)Foundations, footings, bases of columns etc. for mass concrete.	8.120	sqm	52.460 425.975
15	Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses etc.	12.290	sqm	114.770 1410.523
16	Edges of slabs and breaks in floors and walls	98.980	m	242.300 23982.854
17	Providing and mixing water proofing material in cement concrete work in doses by weight of cement as per manufacturer's specification. (1 kg of water proofing material in 50 kg of cement)	400.000	kgs	57.900 23160.000
18	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work ready to use "cut and bend" rebars of approved make from factory/workshop to construction site including placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level TMT bars	11737.000	Kg	87.175 1023172.975
19	Structural steel work in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete welded	3880.000	Kg	102.135 396283.800
20	12mm Cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix:1 : 4 (1 cement : 4fine sand)	354.840	sqm	325.450 115482.678
21	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade two or more coats on new work	148.810	sqm	121.950 18147.380

Sl. No.	Description	Unit	773.500	773.500	10077.400
26	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes in mesh size 10x50 mm	Mtr	1200.000	773.500	10077.400
27	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	1000.000	25.250	1000.000
28	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	1000.000	30.650	1000.000
29	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	1700.000	40.800	1700.000
30	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	1900.000	71.050	1900.000
31	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	1375.000	245.550	1375.000
32	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	100.000	89.700	100.000
33	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	50.000	270.000	50.000
34	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	5.000	644.250	5.000
35	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	3.000	1248.250	3.000
36	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	1.000	7823.700	1.000
37	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	1.000	5147.950	1.000
38	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	1.000	6230.850	1.000
39	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	1.000	8384.250	1.000
40	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	2.000	20498.000	2.000
41	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	700.000	271.000	700.000
42	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	20.620	35.250	20.620
43	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	30.300	1600.000	30.300
44	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	16.800	7700.000	16.800
45	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	17.000	7948.000	17.000
46	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	35.000	503.000	35.000
47	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	103.200	204.276	103.200
48	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	103.200	74.500	103.200
49	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	103.200	121.440	103.200
50	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	169.970	49.680	169.970
51	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	169.970	204.276	169.970
52	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	169.970	74.500	169.970
53	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	169.970	121.440	169.970
54	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	26.490	49.680	26.490
55	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	26.490	224.204	26.490
56	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	26.490	81.075	26.490
57	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	26.490	102.070	26.490
58	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	15.550	53.820	15.550
59	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	15.550	183.354	15.550
60	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	15.550	64.300	15.550
61	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	15.550	107.990	15.550
62	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	86.844	44.160	86.844
63	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	86.844	183.354	86.844
64	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	86.844	64.300	86.844
65	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	19.280	107.990	19.280
66	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	19.280	183.354	19.280
67	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	19.280	64.300	19.280
68	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	8245.000	53.995	8245.000
69	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	8245.000	4.500	8245.000
70	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	8245.000	1.420	8245.000
71	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	1000.000	1.325	1000.000
72	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	1000.000	12.274	1000.000
73	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	1000.000	4.420	1000.000
74	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	1000.000	3.600	1000.000
75	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	103.200	209.898	103.200
76	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	103.200	502.771	103.200
77	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	26.490	274.978	26.490
78	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	26.490	543.444	26.490
79	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	15.550	28.096	15.550
80	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	15.550	427.498	15.550
81	Supply and fitting of 8.1 pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and earth	Mtr	86.844	121.567	86.844

